
 

 

Winston-Salem City Council 

APPROVED 

February 21, 2022 

RESOLUTION #22-0080 

2022 RESOLUTION BOOK, PAGE 42 

 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO HODGIN CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF $116,610 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF 

WINSTON LAKE PARK REDEVELOPMENT, PHASE 2  

 

WHEREAS, on August 17, 2020, the Mayor and City Council awarded a $2,756,195.00 

construction contract with Hodgin Construction Company for the construction of Winston Lake 

Park Redevelopment Phase 2; and 

WHEREAS, during the grading for the new restrooms and picnic shelter some unsuitable 

soil was discovered, requiring the undercut of the soils and the addition of stone material; and   

WHEREAS, additional dredging is needed to achieve the desired depth and footprint of 

the lake; and  

WHEREAS, the current contract value is $2,780,633.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order for a not to exceed amount of $116,610.00 

is authorized to the purchase order (#33492) issued to Hodgin Construction Company to cover the 

cost of the removal of unsuitable soils and additional dredging for the construction of Winston 

Lake Park Redevelopment, Phase 2.     


